
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICAITON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicble)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a)By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment
your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPIRATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15C. DATE SIGNED

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

PAGE      OF    PAGES

6. ISSUED BY CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X)

CODE

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

1 12

0003 12/07/10

Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Troop Support
700 Robbins Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19111
POC: Thomas Drew (215) 737-4862

✘ SPM300-11-R-0005

10/13/10

1

✘ ✘

This amendment contains two sections, Section I is to extend the closing date of the solicitation.

Section II contains revisions (adds/changes/deletions) to the schedule of items (Attachments 1-4). All
references refer to the original schedule of items in the file titled "Copy of Attachments 1-4 for
Solicitation SPM300-11-R-0005RFP" which has been sent out upon request since SPM300-11-R-0005 was issued
on 13 October 2010.

Thomas Drew



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 2 of 12 
 

Section I:  Extension of the closing date 

  

1. The closing date of this solicitation has been extended to January 6, 2011 3:00 pm local time. 

 

Section II:  Revisions (adds/changes/deletions) to the schedule of items (Attachments 1-4) 

 

1.  The item description for the following items are updated as specified: 
 

Zone 1 (attachment 2) 

 

Line 
item 

Number 

FIC  
Code 

Stock Number Item Description 

69   890501E291418 SAUSAGE, ITALIAN, LINKS, SWT, FZN, 
pork, 1/10 lb cs 

133   892001E198030 PIE, SWT POTATO, FZN, 6/36 oz ea 

148   892001E613896 CAKE, CARAMEL, FZN, dulce de leche, 
10", 4/3.75 lb ea 

149   892001E613898 
CAKE, COFFEE, DUCTH APPLE FZN, top 
w/cin crumb&van icing, 10", 4/3.75 lb 
ea 

150   892001E613897 
CAKE, COFFEE, BLBERRY, FZN, topped 
w/cin crumb&van icing, 10", 4/3.75 lb 
ea 

151   892001E613901 CAKE, STREUSEL, FZN, cin, w/van icing, 
10", 4/3.75 lb ea 

171   894001E618089 SWICH, CKN BRST & SWISS, FZN, 
croissant, 36/6 oz pg 

172   894001E615055 SWICH, HAM & AM CH, FZN, ciabatta, 
36/8 oz pg 

173   894001E618090 SWICH, BEEF SALAMI & PROV, FZN, 
croissant (2), 36/6.5 oz pg 

206   894001E296330 POTATO CHIPS, catsup, 72/20 gm pg 
207   894001E296333 POTATO CHIPS, chili, 72/20 gm pg 

208   894001E296332 
POTATO CHIPS, Fr cheese, 72/20 gm 
pg 



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 3 of 12 
 

209   894001E296331 POTATO CHIPS, salt & vinegar, 72/20 
gm pg 

211   894001E296334 POTATO CHIPS, salted, 72/20 gm pg 

237   894001E611436 ENT-M, JAMBALAYA, CAJUN STYLE, SS, 
8/36 oz co 

246   892001E197007 
STUFFING MIX, CORNBREAD, 6/2.5 lb 
co 

410   895001E090334 SAUCE, TARTAR, 4/1 gl co 
411   895001E091253 SAUCE, TERIYAKI, 4/1 gl co 

413   895001E090792 
VINEGAR, APPLE CIDER, 50 grain, 4/1 
gl co 

418   894001E097079 CREAMER, NON-DAIRY, LIQ, SS, Fr van, 
288/14 gm pg 

440   895001E196861 SAUCE, BBQ, 200/1 oz cup 

460   895001E092694 FLAV, IMIT ALMOND, NONALC, 1/16 fl 
oz co 

461   895001E191585 
EXTRACT, BANANA, nat flav, 1/16 fl oz 
co 

471   895001E591268 SPICE BLD, POULTRY, W/O MSG, 12 oz 
co 

477   895001E090917 
BASIL, SWT, GRD, 1/16 oz co, 1 lb size 
co 

485   895001E098774 SPICE BLD, CURRY PDR, W/O MSG, 16 
oz co, 1 lb size co 

490   895001E591154 ONION PDR, w/anticaking agent, 20 oz 
co, 6/1 lb size co 

491   895001E592888 OREGANO, CUT LEAF, 5 oz co, 6/1 lb 
size co (allow split case) 

501   895001E093027 
SALT, TABLE, IODIZED, 3000/0.65 gr 
pg 

504   895001E090936 THYME, GRD, 1/11 oz co, 1 lb size co 

505   892501E192088 CANDY BAR, milk choc, w/almonds, 
432/1.45 oz ea (QCOG) 

508   892501E091302 CANDY BAR, milk choc cov nougat, 
w/cara & peanuts, 48/2 oz ea (QCOG) 

509   892501E093661 CANDY BAR, choc cov cookies, w/cara, 
24/6 ct pg, 144/2.1 oz ea (QCOG) 

511   892501E090867 CANDY, choc cov peanuts, pan coated, 
asst colors, 384/1.7 oz pg(QCOG) 

605   891001E293054 YOGURT MIX, REG, BANA, FZN, liq, 4/4 
liter BIB, for soft serve disp 

606   891001E293052 YOGURT MIX, REG, CHOC, FZN, liq, 4/4 
liter BIB, for soft serve disp 

607   891001E293055 YOGURT MIX, REG, KIWI, FZN, liq, 4/4 
liter BIB, for soft serve disp 

608   891001E293053 YOGURT MIX, REG, SBERRY, FZN, liq, 
4/4 liter BIB, for soft serve disp 



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 4 of 12 
 

609   891001E293051 YOGURT MIX, REG, VAN, FZN, liq, 4/4 
liter BIB, for soft serve disp 

640   891001E291227 MILK, WHL, UHT, CHOC, aseptic pg, 
18/200 ml co 

646   891001E294880 YOGURT, REG, PLAIN, CHL, 48/180 gm 
co 

803 L69 890501E297780 BEEF, GRD, PATTIES, P/C, FZN, 
charbroiled, 128/5 oz ea 

814 Q59 890501E196572 CKN, 8 CUT, BRD, P/C, FZN, 25% brd 
max, 4/10 lb pg, for oven/fryer (AF) 

832 L68 890501E297779 TURKEY, BNLS, CKD, FZN, US GRA/B 
equiv, wht/dark meat, 4/8-11 lb avg 

833 Q61 890501E298015 CKN PATTIES, BRD, P/C, FZN, 5 oz avg, 
4/10 lb pg 

852 R04 890501E297643 HAM, BNLS, CKD, FZN, c&s, shankless, 
4/7-11 lb ea 

858 L26 890501N010044 PORK, PULLED, F/C, FZN, smk, 
seasoned, w/o sauce, 10 lb cs* 

865 J67 894001E290307 BACON BITS, IMIT, 12/20 oz co 

868 R76 890501E297645 SALAMI, CKD, SL, FZN, vac pg, 0.5 oz 
sl, 12/ 1 lb pg, N#804 

885 Q82 890501E597709 POLLOCK FLT, RAW, FZN, Alaskan, skls, 
bnls, IQF, 4-6 oz ea, 1/25 lb cs 

888 Q88 890501E298016 
FISH PORTIONS, BRD, P/C, FZN, skls, 
catch of month, US GRA equiv, 160/4 
oz ea 

889 Q86 890501E198115 CRAB MEAT, IMIT, FZN, chk&flk, 4/2.5 
lb co 

906 L03 892001E608120 FRENCH TOAST STICKS, CIN, FZN, P/C, 
0.75" thk, 4/2.5 lb co 

908 T78 894001E601341 BKFST BURRITOS, FZN, egg, bacon, ch, 
24/4.5 oz ea 

915 L58 894001E297768 CORN DOG, FZN, ckn, 72/4 oz ea 

930 G01 892001E619276 TOASTER PASTRY, BRN SUGAR CIN, 
whl grain, 120/1.76 oz pg 

931 G02 892001E619277 TOASTER PASTRY, STRAWBERRY, whl 
grain, 120/1.76 oz pg 

943 J99 894001E390199 MOUSSE MIX, CHOC, 6/30 oz co 

947 W60 892001E360170 BREAD, RAISIN, FRESH, SL, min 1 lb 
pg, (Navy 7330) 

977 K10 894001E293310 TORTILLA CHIPS, ESL, nacho, 40/1.125 
oz ea 

978 K23 894001E297767 PRETZELS, HARD, twist, 88/1 oz pg 

979 K16 894001E298026 POPCORN, UNPOPPED, microwaveable, 
36/3.5 oz pg 



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 5 of 12 
 

982 K20 894001E191835 POTATO CHIPS, ESL, sour crm & onion, 
reg, 45/1 oz pg 

983 K18 894001E191836 POTATO CHIPS, ESL, reg, 45/1 oz pg 

984 K19 894001E191837 
POTATO CHIPS, ESL, BBQ, reg, 45/1 oz 
pg 

1009 F94 892001E298373 
CAPELLINI (ANGEL HAIR), DRY, 2/10 lb 
co 

1011 F82 892001E296419 PENNE, RIGATE, DRY, 2/10 lb co 

1014 G29 892001E297731 TACO SHELLS, corn, yellow, 5-7" rd, 
200/0.5 oz ea 

1029 M02 895001E297782 BAKING PDR, 12/12 oz co 

1038 G92 892501E297947 ICING MIX, CHOC, pdr, water prep, 6/5 
lb co 

1051 H75 893501E612699 SOUP MIX, VEG BEEF & BARLEY, water 
prep, 4/15.45 oz co 

1053 H77 893501E602270 
SOUP MIX, CKN NOODLE, 4/15.4 oz pg 

1063 J68 893501E296498 SOUP/GRAVY BASE, VEGETARIAN, VEG, 
w/o MSG, 6/1 lb co 

1079 S05 891001E192100 BUTTER, salted, US GRAA, IW, 47/lb, 
4/4.25 lb pg 

1153 E10 892001E297693 BROWNIE MIX, CHOC, LF, 6/96 oz co 

1174 C73 891501E197385 MUSHROOMS, CN, stems & pieces, US 
GRA/B, 24/16 oz cn 

1175 C82 891501E297687 ONIONS, DEHY, white, chopped, 6/2.5 
lb cn 

1176 D47 891501E297688 POTATOES, DEHY, diced, 6/2.5 lb cn 

1179 J11 893501E297758 SOUP, VEG BEEF, CN, COND, 12/50 fl 
oz cn 

1183 B51 891501E297691 BEANS, REFRIED, DEHY, 12/31 oz co 
1184 D11 891501E297692 BEANS, GARBANZO, 24/16 oz co 

1189 N03 895001E297787 
PEPPERS, CHERRY, PICKLED, hot, 4/1 
gl co 

1228 H18 892501E612353 
SYRUP, MAPLE, IMIT, 12/23 oz co 

1248 M25 895001E199512 MAYONNAISE, 12/16.5 oz plastic 
squeeze co 

1251 M33 895001E297784 MUSTARD, DIJON STYLE, 6/24 oz co 
1255 Y53 895001E298031 HORSERADISH, PREP, CHL, 6/1 qt co 
1317 P01 895001E090936 THYME, GRD, 1/11 oz co, 1 lb size co 

1319 N93 895001E091175 SPICE BLD, CAJUN STYLE, min 12 oz 
co, 1/1 lb size co 

1328 M95 895001E094823 FLAV, IMIT VAN, NONALC, 1/32 fl oz co 

1329 N99 895001E097684 SESAME SEEDS, WHL, min 18 oz co, 1 
lb size co 

1334 K28 894001E610786 SNACK MIX, TRAIL MIX, fruit & nut, 
72/2 oz pg 



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 6 of 12 
 

1340 H05 892501E297734 
PECANS, SHL, halves, US#1, 24/16 oz 
co 

1342 G78 892501E297736 COCONUT, DRIED, SWT, flakes, 12/32 
oz co 

1368 P25 895501E297910 COFFEE, DECAF, INST, 1/500 ct cs 

1371 P70 896001E290588 BEV BASE, LEMON-LIME, SWT, conc, 
5/1, 1/5 gl BIB 

1392 C58 891501E198726 JUICE, PINEAPPLE, CN, unswt, US GRA, 
12/46 fl oz cn 

1435 S13 891001E191783 EGG SUB, N/CHOL, LIQ, FZN, past, 
12/2 lb co 

1443 U53 891001E094247 CHEESE, PROV, NAT, SL, CHL, 0.75 oz, 
8/ 1.5 lb pg 

1445 U62 891001E297980 SOUR CRM, CHL, 12/16 oz co 
 

 

Zone 2 (attachment 4) 

 

Line 
item 

Number 

FIC  
Code 

Stock Number Item Description 

6 Q31 890501E392151 
BEEF FOR STEWING, P/C, FZN, diced, 
US Ch Gr, 4/10 lb co, N#135A 

22 Q32 890501E294387 BEEF RIB, PRIME, CKD, FZN, min US Ch 
Gr, rare, marin, wet pac, 2/10-15 lb 

27 L63 890501E297778 BEEFSTK, SALISBURY, P/C, FZN, w/o 
gravy, 40/4 oz ea 

39 R92 890501E194543 
TURKEY, GRD, PATTIES, FZN, 40/4 oz 
ea 

41 R94 890501E295332 TURKEY, GRD, BULK, FZN, 4/10 lb pg 

50 L41 890501E392002 CKN TENDERLOIN, BRD, F/C, FZN, 
ovenable, 4/5 lb pg 

54 R87 890501E295380 TURKEY BRST, BNLS, CKD, SL, FZN, 
4/2.5 lb pg 

55 L68 890501E297779 TURKEY, BNLS, CKD, FZN, US GRA/B 
equiv, wht/dark meat, 4/8-11 lb avg 

69 Q54 890501E298011 BACON, CANADIAN, FZN, 4/5 lb ea 

98 Q13 890501E292719 BEEF, RST, CKD, DELI, SL, FZN, 4/2.5 
lb pg 

99 R06 890501E094447 HAM, BNLS, CKD, SL, FZN, c&s, 4/2.5 lb 
pg 



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 7 of 12 
 

100 Q48 890501E391685 BOLOGNA, BEEF & PORK, SL, FZN, vac 
pac, 12/2 lb pg 

102 J67 894001E290307 BACON BITS, IMIT, 12/20 oz co 
103 R32 890501E098951 PASTRAMI, CKD, SL, FZN, 1/10 lb co 

105 Q97 890501E291515 FRANKS, BEEF, FZN, 6/1, 6" lg, 60/2.66 
oz ea 

113 R79 890501E297235 SCALLOPS, RAW, FZN, IQF, 20-30/lb, 
2/5 lb co 

128 Q51 890501E198005 CATFISH FLT, RAW, FZN, US GRA equiv, 
5-7 oz ea, 1/15 lb cs 

149 L42 890501E601382 MEATLOAF, BEEF, F/C, FZN, home style, 
seasoned, ck-in-bg, 6/5 lb ea 

189 L29 894001E392051 PIZZA-M, BK, FZN, w/self rising crust, 
cheese, 12/12" ea 

205 L03 892001E391682 FRENCH TOAST STICKS, CIN, FZN, P/C, 
4/2.5 lb co 

206 L39 894001E392196 APTZR, FZN, jalapeno poppers, w/chdr 
cheese, brd, for baking, 6/2 lb co 

209 L35 894001E392197 APTZR, FZN, cheese sticks, mozz, brd, 
8/2.5 lb co 

229 W92 892001E360206 ROLLS, HOAGIE/SUB OR KAISER, FR, 
UNSL, 6, 8, or 12 ct pg (Navy 7330) 

232 T63 892001E298021 BAGELS, VARIETY, FZN, 54/4 oz ea 

239 L64 892001E194546 DANISH PASTRY, VARIETY, FZN, 
48/2.75 oz ea 

240   892001E197903 DANISH PASTRY, VARIETY, FZN, demi, 
24/1.2 oz ea 

250 L18 892001E197023 CAKE, CARROT, FZN, 12x16, 4/99 oz ea 
256 J99 894001E390199 MOUSSE MIX, CHOC, 6/30 oz co 

269 L13 892001E297106 MUFFIN, ENGLISH, FZN, split, 2 oz ea, 
8/12 ct pg 

275 L07 892001E296193 BREAD, RYE, FZN, SL, light, 1/2" sl, 6/2 
lb pg 

306 F27 892001E297712 CRACKERS, OYSTER, 300/0.5 oz pg 
307 F33 892001E297713 CRACKERS, SALTINES, 300/12 gm pg 
313 K23 894001E297767 PRETZELS, HARD, twist, 88/1 oz pg 
314 K27 894001E094951 TORTILLA CHIPS, 2/3 lb pg 

315 K10 894001E293310 TORTILLA CHIPS, ESL, nacho, 40/1.125 
oz ea 

346 F87 892001E090223 NOODLES, EGG, DRY, 1/10 lb co 

387 M02 895001E094933 
BAKING PDR, 1/5 lb co (for ind unit 
sale) 

423 J72 894001E298789 CHILI MIX, QUICK START, dehy, water 
prep & grd beef, 6/20.8 oz bg 



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 8 of 12 
 

491 A18 890501E198297 CKN, BONED, CN, pieces, solid pg, 6/48 
oz cn 

506 F69 892001E298060 NOODLES, CHOW MEIN, min 24 oz cn, 
6/#10cn 

530 N12 895001E197726 
RELISH, SWT, CN, min 119 oz cn, 
6/#10cn 

561 N03 895001E297787 
PEPPERS, CHERRY, PICKLED, hot, 4/1 gl 
co 

584 N02 895001E297786 OLIVES, BLK, pitted, 24/16 oz co 
654 M33 895001E297784 MUSTARD, DIJON STYLE, 6/24 oz co 
672 M20 895001E296378 KETCHUP, 24/14 fl oz squeeze co 
681 N16 895001E094311 SALSA, MILD, thk & chunky, 4/1 gl co 

721 H19 892501E297742 SUGAR, REFINED, granulated, 3000/2.8 
gm pg 

780 G78 892501E297736 COCONUT, DRIED, SWT, flakes, 12/32 
oz co 

785 H04 892501E096079 PISTACHIOS, UNSHL, salted, 24/4.5 oz 
cn 

787 H05 892501E391903 PECANS, SHL, pieces, large, 3/2 lb co 

788 H06 892501E196356 WALNUTS, ENGLISH, SHL, pieces, 3/2 
lb co 

837 P77 896001E091615 BEV BASE, COLA, SF, conc, w/asp, 
5.5/1, 1/5 gl BIB 

839 P70 896001E290588 BEV BASE, LEMON-LIME, SWT, conc, 
5/1, 1/5 gl BIB 

889 C34 891501E298785 JUICE, APPLE, CN, 48/5.5 fl oz easy 
open cn 

902 C40 891501E292109 JUICE, GRAPEFRUIT, CN, 12/46 fl oz cn 
913 C48 891501E192827 JUICE, LIME, unswt, 6/32 fl oz bt 

973 U53 891001E094247 CHEESE, PROV, NAT, SL, CHL, 0.75 oz, 
8/ 1.5 lb pg 

974 U47 891001E297981 CHEESE, COTTAGE, LF, CHL, 1% small 
curd, 6/3 lb co 

975 S31 891001E098364 CRM CHEESE, LITE, 10/3 lb pg 

980 U54 891001E297975 CHEESE, SWISS, PROCESSED, SL, CHL, 
swich cut, 4/5 lb pg 

983 8910013643871 MILK, WHITE WHOLE, 24/200 ML 

1206   8920007536172 

ROLLS, BROWN & SERVE, 
PARKERHOUSE, FRESH, 25 PKT/CS, AVG 
11.00 LBS 

 

  



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 9 of 12 
 

2.  As Stated in Amendment 0001, the correct unit of issue for the following items are as follows: 
 
892001E096671 COOKIE DOUGH, CHOC CHIP, PRE-CUT, FZN, 240/1.33 OZ EA = CS 
892001E096674 COOKIE DOUGH, OATMEAL RAISIN, PRE-CUT, FZN, 240/1.33 OZ EA = CS 
894501E590547 MARGARINE, 600/5 GM PG = CS 
731001E082529 STOCK POTS W/COVER, 12 QT W/LID AND 20 QT W/LID = EA 
897001E614461 MEAL KIT, SELF HEATING, ASSORTED, COMPLETE, MO150, 15 PER CS = 
CO 
 

3.  For attachment 4 (Zone 2) the Distribution Category Unit of Measure (UOM) Conversion Factor to 
Gov't Unit of Issue (UOI) found in column O are changed for the following items as specified: 
 
 

Line item Number 

Distribution Category Unit of Measure 
(UOM) Conversion Factor to Gov't Unit of 

Issue (UOI) 

 

98 30.000 

99 12.000 

103 30.000 

105 10.000 

149 20.000 

621 24.000 

723 0.380 

785 9.000 

902 24.000 

1172 0.099 

1173 0.099 

1214 0.070 

 

  



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 10 of 12 
 

4. For Zone 1 the E95 required brand is added to the end of the item description for the following items 
as specified: 

 

 
5.  The following items are deleted from attachment 2 (Zone 1): 

 
#227, #387, #463, #271, #1204,  #1499, and #1541 
 

6. The following items are deleted from attachment 4 (Zone 2): 
 
#118, # 937, #941, #959, and #1071 
 

7. For item #446 for Zone 1 the annual estimated demand is changed to 339.  Accordingly the estimated 
demand for the base period is changed to 593, and the estimated demand for each option period is 
changed to 509. 
 

8. For item #1203 for Zone 1 the annual estimated demand is changed to 792.  Accordingly the 
estimated demand for the base period is changed to 1,386, and the estimated demand for each option 
period is changed to 1,188. 

 
9. The stock number for item #1304 in Zone 1 is changed to 895001E613481. 

 
10. For item #1489 for Zone 1 the FIC Code is changed to V97 and the stock number is changed to 

891501E213618. 
 

11. For item #1543 for Zone 1 the FIC Code is changed to W09 and the stock number is changed to 
891501E213623. 

 
12. For item #1545 for Zone 1, the FIC Code of T34 is added, the Category is changed to 37, and the 

Distribution Price Category Unit of Measure (UOM) is changed to CS. 

  

Line item Number 
E95 Brand Required 

98 RPQ 

448 NESTLE/CARNATION COFFEE MATE 

782 SUNRISE FOODS 



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 11 of 12 
 

13. For Zone 2 item #119, the annual estimated demand is changed to 33,211.  Accordingly the estimated 
demand for the base period is changed to 58,119, and the estimated demand for each option period is 
changed to 49,817. 
 

14. For item #482 for Zone 2 the item description is changed to BISCUIT MIX, WATER PREP, MIN 72 
OZ CN, 6/#10 CN. 

 
15. For item #530 for Zone 2 the item description is changed to RELISH, SWEET PICKLE, 6/NO. 10 

CN, N12. 
 

16. For item #554 for Zone 2 the Category is changed to 37 and the Distribution Price Category Unit of 
Measure (UOM) is changed to CS. 

 
17. For item #587 for Zone 2 the Category is changed to 32. 

 
18. For item #936 for Zone 2 the annual estimated demand is changed to 1,846.  Accordingly the 

estimated demand for the base period is changed to 3,231, and the estimated demand for each option 
period is changed to 2,769. 

 
19. For item #939 for Zone 2 the annual estimated demand is changed to 1,505.  Accordingly the 

estimated demand for the base period is changed to 2,634, and the estimated demand for each option 
period is changed to 2,258. 

 
20. For item #1056 for Zone 2 the stock number is changed to 8915009264926. 

 
21. For item #1095 for Zone 2 the Category is changed to 37 and the Distribution Price Category Unit of 

Measure (UOM) is changed to CS. 
 

22. For item #1176 for Zone 2 the stock number is changed to 8915009264926. 
 

23. Within attachment 2 (Zone 1) the formulas for Cell L666 and L668 are updated to yield the UOM of 
LB which corresponds to category 58. 

 
24. Within attachment 2 (Zone 1) the formulas for Cell M666 and M668 are updated to yield the price per 

UOM that an offeror supplies for category 58. 
 

25. For both Attachment 2 and Attachment 4, the header of column AM is deleted and replaced with the 
following: “Lower Distribution Price Offered for this item because the Product Price is offered using 
Exception 2 - National Price (Note:  This price must be offered per the Government UOM identified 
in Column L” 

  



SPM300‐11‐R‐0005  Amendment 0003  Page 12 of 12 
 

26. For both Attachment 2 and Attachment 4, column Z for all item numbers is change from being a “yes 
or no” selection box to being a blank cell where offerors can explain the difference between the Gov't 
item and your offer or note other exceptions if the item they are supplying is not an exact Spec/Unit 
Match. 


